

I.

## BERKLEY DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY DECEMBER 23, 2021 INFORMATIONAL MEETING MINUTES

Held at Berkley City Hall in the Council Chambers 3338 Coolidge Highway, Berkley, Michigan 48072

II. Berkley Downtown Development Authority Executive Director Mike McGuinness

The Informational Meeting was called to order at 4:00 p.m.

- II. Berkley Downtown Development Authority Executive Director Mike McGuinness delivered a welcome message and attendees introduced themselves.
- III. Executive Director Mike McGuinness presented on the upcoming Goals and Direction of the Berkley Downtown Development Authority.
- IV. Executive Director Mike McGuinness presented on the projects to be undertaken by the Berkley Downtown Development Authority in the coming year.
- V. Time for public comments, feedback, and questions was offered. No public comments were offered.
- VI. Closing comments were offered by Executive Director Mike McGuinness.
- VII. The Informational Meeting was adjourned at 5:00 p.m.